Issue B December 2001

PANORAMA
SERIES 2

i
&
§
]
r-

asport

FREESTANDING WOOD FIRES

Issue B
December 2001



PANORAMA
SERIES 2

Masport@' COFFE/SAND

(1985 to 1991)

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 2



IVIasport]

PANORAMA
SERIES 2

COFFE/SAND
(1985 to 1991)

Item Part Description Qty | tem Part Desecription oty
No No No Ne

1 984544 Panel, Top - Coffee 1 |33 984748 Spindle, Door 1
2 501682 Nut, M6 12 | 34 984595 Door - Coffee 1
3 984598 Rod, Tie 4 | 35 984655 Glass Complete With Seal 1
4 984283 Firebox, Top (Late) 1 |36 984586 Seal Kit for Glass 1
4a 984552 Firebox, Top (Early) 1 | 37 984566 Retainer, Glass 1
5 984547 Panel, Rear 1 |38 984772 Seal Kit for Door 1
6 502093 Washer, Flat 2 |39 984596 Hinge Assembly 1
7 501598 Screw 2 |40 984614 Panel, Front LH - Coffee 1
8 500210 Washer, Spring 6 Dia 1 |41 984683 Deflector, Side Panel 2
9 984285 Firebox, Back (Late) 1 |42 984653 Panel, LH - Sand 1
9a 984553 Firebox, Back (Early) 1 | 42a 984432 Panel, LH - Coffee 1
10 984656 Deflector, Rear 1 |43 984440 Baffle, Rear Wall 1
11 503259 Screw, Self Tapping 12 | 44 984280 Firebox, LH Side (Late) 1
12 984455 Panel, RH - Sand 1 | 44a 984550 Firebox, LH Side (Early) 1
12a 984454 Panel, RH - Coffee 1 |45 984439 Baffle, Ceiling 1
13 984282 Firebox, RH Side (Late) 1 |47 984090 Plug Assembly 1
13a 984551 Firebox, RH Side (Early) 1 |48 584581 Badge, Masport - Gold 1
14 503146 Screw, Self Tapping 16 | 49 503381 Clip, Badge 2
16 984597 Trim, Top Panel 1 |50 584580 Knob, Control 1
17 502125 Nut, M5 Self Locking 2 |51 501703 Washer, Flat 4
18 584589 Wire, Thermostat Link 1 |52 984672 Bush, Pivot 1
19 984590 Lever Assy, Output 1 |53 030989 Nut, M8 1
20 984277 Firebox, Bottom (Late) 1 |54 984773 Brace 1
20a 984549 Firebox, Bottom (Early) 1 |55 501859 Bolt, M6 1
21 984421 Panel, Heatsheild 1 |56 501842 Bolt, M8 1
22 984592 Base Assy — Sand (Low Base) 1 |57 501606 Washer, Flat 1
22a 984428 Base Assy — Coffee (LowBase) 1 |58 503265 Nut, M6 Twinlock 1
23 984540 Shelf, Ash - Sand 1 |59 501962 Screw, Set M6 1
23a 984427 Shelf, Ash - Coffee 1

24 984286 Firebox, Front (Late) 1 NOT ILLUSTRATED

24a 984554 Firebox, Front (Early) 1

25 984448 Panel, Front RH - Coffee 1 585416 Bag-Sand, Fire Bedding 1
26 984423 Bracket, Air Inlet 2 984338 Firebox Assembly 1
27 984573 Pin, Door Catch 1 985327 Door Assy - Coffee

28 984723 Flap, Air Inlet 1 (Incl Frame & Glass) 1
29 501683 Nut, M6 1 585415 Water Coil (Lion) 1
30 500463 Washer, Flat 3/8" Dia 2 984320 Spacer-Air Control Flap 1
31 984571 Latch, Door 1 984629 Panel Assy, Top - Coffee

32 984765 Handle, Door (Threaded) 1 (Complete with trim) 1

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 3



PANORAMA
SERIES 2

COFFE/SAND
(1985 to 1991)

NZ ONLY
Item Part Description Iltem Part Description
No No No No
1 984531 Raincap, 150mm Dia Flue 12d 586000 Paint, Touch Up - Black
2 584464 Sleeve, Weather 12e 586014 Paint, Touch Up - Matt Brown
3 584506 Shield, Heat - 150mm 12f 586012 Paint, Touch Up - Light Grey
4 584509 Plate, Ceiling - 150mm 12g 586057 Paint, Touch Up - Warm White
5 584504 Flue, Swaged - 150mm S/S 13 501958 Bead, Insulation
6 584293 Flue, Swaged (Tapered) 14 501957 Screw
Coffee - Enamel (1st Sec) 15 584513 Elbow, Adjustable - 150mm
6a 584292 Flue, Swaged (Tapered) 16 984056 Spacer Kit (4 Spacers & 4 Screws)
- Black - Enamel (1st Sec) 17 584048 Sealant
6b 584539 Flue, Swaged - Coffee
- Enamel (2nd Section) NOT ILLUSTRATED
6c 584578 Flue, Swaged - Black
- Enamel (2nd Section) 551354 Ceiling Kit
7 584507 Bracket, Centralising - 150mm 551336 Starter Kit - Black
8 584505 Baffle -150mm 551335 Starter Kit - Coffee
9 584508 Spider - 150rnm 586047 Flue, Short - Grey
10 584461 Cone, Flashing - Galvanised 586048 Flue, Long - Grey
11 551337 Deflector, Heat Flue - 1200mm S/S 586049 Flue, Short - Warm White
12 584668 Paint, Touch Up - Coffee 586050 Flue, Long - Warm White
12a 584667 Paint, Touch Up - Sand 586051 Flue, Short - Light Grey
12b 586002 Paint, Touch Up - Tan 586052 Flue, Long - Light Grey
12c 586001 Paint, Touch Up - Grey

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 4



